competencies, general competencies, individual work 
setting, teamwork setting and general performance 
expectations. One hundred and twenty (120) responses 
were collected through Survey using judgmental 
sampling method, and eight (8) of them were removed 
after identifying as outliers. Total of one hundred and 
twelve (112) responses were analyzed using correlation 
test to see the relationship between independent and 
dependent variables and compare them among 
individual and teamwork settings. 

Among technical competencies, software 
development process, software development methods,